

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
A. B. A. No. 370 of 2026

Pradip Goswami @ Pradeep Kumar Goswami
..... ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through A.C.B. Vigilance
..... ... Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI
For the Petitioner :Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
For the A.C.B. :- A. C. to Mr. Priya Shrestha
For the Informant : Mr. A.N. Deo, Advocate

02/ 27.01.2026: Learned counsel for the Anti Corruption Bureau will take instruction and file counter-affidavit within two weeks.

- 2.** It has been pointed out that Mrs. Priya Shrestha will appear in this case on behalf of A.C.B.
- 3.** Let the name of Mrs. Priya Shrestha, learned counsel be reflected in the cause list on behalf Anti Corruption Bureau in place of Mr. Sumeet Gagodia.
- 4.** Let this matter appear on 16.02.2026.

Dt.27.01.2026
satyarthi-

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)