

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

A.B.A. No. 370 of 2026

Pradip Goswami @ Pradeep Kumar Goswami **Petitioner**
Versus
State of Jharkhand through A.C.B., Vigilance
... .. **Opposite Party**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Ms. Niharika Mazumdar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, APP

08/30.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the ACB is directed to file a supplementary counter-affidavit with regard to participation of the petitioner pursuant to the order dated 11.06.2026 and the materials collected during investigation.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the opposite party, the matter is adjourned to 13th August, 2026.
3. Interim order granted by this Court is extended till 13th August, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Date of Order:30.07.2026
Pankaj