

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

A.B.A. No. 370 of 2026

Pradip Goswami @ Pradeep Kumar Goswami
... .. **Petitioner**
Versus
State of Jharkhand through A.C.B., Vigilance
... .. **Opposite Party**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Jasvindar Mazumdar, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : Ms. Priya Shrestha, APP

- 09/13.08.2026 Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks pass over.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party- ACB Ms. Priya Shrestha prays for one week’s time to comply the order dated 30.07.2026.
3. Post this case on 03rd September, 2026.
4. Interim order passed earlier is extended till 03rd September, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Date of Order:13.08.2026
Pankaj